

Ej 26/2024
(WBPS01-000070-2024)

Order No 13
15-12-2025

Today is fixed for commissioner's report, and steps by plaintiff in the meantime.

Defendant file hazira.

Plaintiff files one application praying for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed and matter adjourned to 06-03-2026 for commissioner's report, and steps by plaintiff in the meantime.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)